Children’s Trust Fund

HARTFORD 

Nurturing Families Network

2008 Staff Directory

	Agency/Program
	Home Visiting Staff
	Nurturing Group or Connections Staff

	Asylum Hill Family Center

896 Asylum Avenue

Hartford, CT 06105

Beverly Callender, Program Manager

(860) 244-9944

FAX: (860) 244-9943

bcallender@ccaoh.org
	Dawn McKinley, Sup 
(860) 244-9944

dmckinley@ ccaoh.org 

Celia Cancel, HV

(860) 244-9944

ccancel@ccaoh.org
Myra Jarrett, HV

(860) 244-9944

mjarrett@ccaoh.org

	Rebecca Robothum, NPG

(860) 244-9944

rrobotham@ccaoh.org
Cureene Blake, NCG

(860) 244-9944

Cureeneblake2001@yahoo.com


	El Centro de Desarrollo y Reafirmacion Familiar

80 Jefferson Street

Hartford, CT 06106

Maria Sierra, Program Manager

(860) 240-5687 or 524-6853, ext. 687

Or 527-1124

FAX: (860) 293-2662

msierra@ccaoh.org
	Amaryllis Stevens, Sup

(860) 527-1124, ext. 224

astevens@ccaoh.org.

Carmen Malave, HV

(860) 527-1124, ext. 222

cmalave@ccaoh.org
Maria Lorena Valentino, HV

(860) 527-1124, ext. 222

mvalentino@ccaoh.org

	Luz Marina Oyanadel, NPG

(860) 527-1124, ext. 224

Loyanadel@cccfs.org
Vacancy, NCG

	Hartford Hospital - WAHS

80 Seymour Street

Hartford, CT 06102

Leslie Escobales, NC/NPG Coordinator

(860) 545-3201

FAX: (860) 545-4593

lescoba@harthosp.org

	Leslie Escobales, NCC,NPG

lescoba@harthosp.org
(860) 545-3201


	Damaris Rodriguez, NPG

Drodriguez01@harthosp.org
(860) 545-3201

Marymar Ortiz, Administrative Assistant 

Mxxorti@harthosp.org
(860) 545-4143



	Hispanic Health Council Center for Women and Children’s Health

175 Main Street

Hartford, CT 06106

Karem Perez, Program Manager

Karem Perez-Rivera, 

(860) 527-0856 ext. 303

karemr@hispanichealth.com

	Grace Duarte-Baker (Sup)
(860) 527-0856 ext: 248

graceb@hispanichealth.com

Carmen Felicano, HV

(860) 527-0856 ext. 

carmenrf@hispanichealth.com
Lizbeth Flores, HV

(860) 527-0856 ext. 295

Lizbethf@hispanichealth.com

	Denise Rivera, NCG
(860) 527-0856 

drivera@hispanichealth.com
Josefa Correa, NPG

(860) 527-0856

josefac@hispanichealth.com


	Maternal Infant and Outreach Program

131 Coventry Street

Hartford, CT 06112

Evelyn Guzman, Program Manager

(860) 543-8834, ext.7035

FAX: (860) 722-6334

eguzman@hartford.gov
	Donna Redway (Sup.)

(860) 547-1426 ext: 7049
Redwd001@hartford.gov
Loyda Rivera, HV

(860) 547-1426 ext: 7038 
RiveL001@hartford.gov
Tyera Cantrell, HV

(860)547-1426, ext. 7054

Cantt001@hartfrod.gov
Angela Berry, HV

(860)547-1426, ext. 7043

Berra001@hartfrod.gov

	Shanthi Rao

(860) 543-8834, ext. 

Shanthiom@aol.com


Vacant, NCG

	Parkville Family Center 

(Family life Education)

39 Grace Street

Hartford, CT 06010

Evelyn Rodriguez, Program Manager

(860) 233-9700, ext. 19

FAX: (860) 236-6721

erodriguez@familylifeedu.org

	Julia Gonzalez Candela, Sup.

(860) 233-9700, ext. 17

jgcandela@familylifeedu.org
Maria Zayas ,Sup.

(860) 278-8387 ext. 

mzayas@trusthouse.org
Evelyn Barreto,HV

(860) 233-9700, ext  24
ebarreto@familylifeedu.org

ShaMia Henderson, HV

(860) 233-9700 ext: 15 

shenderson@familylifeedu.org 
Mormita Martinez, HV
(860) 233-9700, ext: 16
nmartinez@familylifeedu.org
Jessica Villafane, HV
(860) 233-9700 ext: 25

jvillafane@familylifeedu.org 


	VACANCY , NPG

Nylsa Martinez, NCG

(860) 233-9700 ext 28



	RAMBUH Family Center

2 Holcomb Street

Hartford, CT 06112 

Brenda Lammie, Program Manager 

(860) 547-1426 ext. 7431

RAMBUH direct line- 543-8840

FAX: (860) 726-0047

BLammie@villageforchildren.org


	Sophia Taylor-Edwards,  Sup.

(860) 242-6058 or (860) 543-8840
stayloredwards@villageforchildren.org
Sabina Griffth, HV

(860) 833-9820 

sgriffith@villageforchildren.org
Tiffany Robinson, HV

(860) 547-1426   Cell- (860) 490-4804

trobinson@villageforchildren.org

	Annie Brown, NPG

(860) 543-8840

abrown@villageforchildren.org
Vacancy, NCG



	Saint Francis Hospital & Medical Center

114 Woodland Street

Hartford, CT 06105

Jesusita DePedro, Program Manager

(860) 714-6968

FAX: (860) 714-8830

JDepedro@stfranciscare.org

	Jesusita DePedro PM, HV Sup.

Sara Kleinman, HV 

(860) 714-6969

SKleinma@stfranciscare.org

Milvia Sanchez , HV

(860) 714-4110

msanchez@stfranciscare.org
VACANCY, HV


	VACANCY, NC Sup 

Jenessa Benoit, NC

(860) 714-5613

jbenoit@stfranciscare.org


	Southside Family Center

15-21 Newfield Avenue

Hartford, CT 06106

Joyce Bosco, Program Manager

(860) 953-0113

FAX: (860)953-0114

jbosco@ccaoh.org

	Laura Messa, (Sup)
(860) 953-8870

lmessa@ccaoh.org
Yvette Jacquez, HV

(860) 953-8870

yjacquez@ccaoh.org 

Janett Tirado, HV

(860)953-8870

jtirado@ccaoh.org
	Brenda Little, NPG

(860) 953-8870

blittle@ccaoh.org
Cureene Blake, NCG

(860) 244-9944

Cureeneblake2001@yahoo.com


	VNA Health Care 

103 Woodland Street

Hartford, CT 06105 

Migdalia Belliveau, Program Manager (860) 493-7359

FAX: (860) 493- 7109

MBelliveau@vnahealthcare.org
	Angeles Ramos, Sup 

(860)249-4862 ext. 7267

aramos@vnahealthcare.org
Damary Quiros, HV

(860) 549-8805

Dquiros@vnahealthcare.org
Rosa Velazquez, HV, FAW

(860) 549-8820  ext 7333

Rvelazquez@vnahealthcare.org
Maggie Diaz, HV

(860) 549-8820  ext. 7403

Mdiaz@vnahealthcare.org
Glorivee Cruz, HV

(860) 549-8820  ext 7227

Gcruz@vnaheatlhcare.org
Arelis Valoy, HV

860) 549-8820  ext 7255

Avaloy@vnahealthcare.org

	N/A


